retrospectively studied 388 consecutive patients admitted to our centre for SVG PCI to assess 

mortality and MACE outcomes (defined as composite endpoint of all-death, stroke, 

myocardial infarction, stent thrombosis and target lesion (TLR) / vessel (TVR) 

revascularisation) associated with BMS and DES use. 

Methods and results: Two hundred and nineteen (219) patients had BMS and 169 had DES 

(total 388 patients). Mean follow up was 41.9±23.5 months. No significant differences were 

observed in mortality (14.2% vs. 11.8%) or MACE (37.6% vs. 35.8%) between the BMS and 

DES groups at four years follow-up or at other intervening time points studied.